Darke County Church League Dartball Contact List 2018-2019 

ANSONIA FIRST CHURCH OF GOD (7:00)
 

750 South Main Street, Ansonia, Oh  45303 (937) 337-3945

Captain - Doug Fellers - (937) 423-2462
dfellers@woh.rr.com
BEECH GROVE CHURCH OF THE BRETHREN (7:00)


3420 Harrison Road, Hollansburg, Oh. 45332 (937) 997-4895



Captain - Charles Bevins (937) 996-6871 - cell (937) 564-3013


Snowangel72183@hotmail.com
CASTINE CHURCH OF THE BRETHREN (7:30)


624 US Rt 127 South, Castine, Oh. 45304 (937) 678-9945

Captain - John Walden (937) 548-8801

marilynwalden1986@gmail.com
FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (7:30)
114 E. Fourth St. Greenville, Oh (937)548-3188

Captain – Andrew Fryman (937) 547-0190

fryman45331@gmail.com
FT. JEFFERSON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH (7:30)

3856 Church St. Ft. Jefferson, Greenville, Oh 45331 (937) 548-4410


Captain - Charlie James (937) 621-5195

 jamesca863111@gmail.com
EUM (7:00)

111 Devor Street, Greenville, Oh 45331 (937) 548-3211


Captain - Dave Barnette (937) 548-0890 / Cell = 417-9481

dbarnette2@woh.rr.com
GREENVILLE FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH (7:30)

202 West Fourth Street, Greenville, Oh 45331 (937) 548-3075


Captains - Stan Duncan (937) 547-0715  gofumc@woh.rr.com

stan45sandy43@embarqmail.com

Scott Laughead (937) 423-8743  laughead.scott@gmail.com
OAKLAND CHURCH OF THE BRETHREN


8058 Horatio Harris Ck. Rd., Bradford, Oh 45308 (937) 448-2215


Captains – Frank Marchal frmarchal51@gmail.com (937) 569-1439

Don Wick - donwick@embarqmail.com  (937) 448-6211

Adam Weaver – adweaver05@gmail.com
OAKLAND CHURCH OF THE BRETHREN TEAM #2 (7:00)

Captain - Bob Bitner – countrysidebikeshop@yahoo.com (937) 423-4415
PAINTER CREEK CHURCH OF THE BRETHREN


8593 St. Rt. 571 E., Arcanum, Oh 45304

Captain - Delbert Fourman (937) 548-6375

defourman@g-wireless.net 
  PITSBURG TRINITY LUTHERAN (7:00)

8520 Oakes Road,  Pitsburg, Oh 45358 (937) 692-5670


Captain - Dean Thompson  (937) 459-2791


dean.t@earthlink.net
ST. JOHN LUTHERAN CHURCH (7:30)

7418 State Rt. 121 North, Greenville, Oh 45331 (937) 548-5404


Captain - Lori Trittschuh (937) 692-5388

herbreflex@gmail.com
TRINITY WESLEYAN CHURCH


1400 E. Main Street, Greenville, Oh 45331 (937) 547-0337


Captain - Mearl Hodges (937) 548-7610


mhhodges11@embarqmail.com

